COMMERCIAL
MODELS: 183B THRU 403B
CATALOG NO. 9300.202
Effective:   	 09-01-17
Replaces: 	 01-15-16
 MODEL SIZES:  183B, 263B, 333B, 403B
 MODEL TYPES: H AND W
  DATES OF MANUFACTURE: 01-01-89 THROUGH 10-16-00
  			            MODELS H4 BUILT FOR MODELS 183B AND 263B ONLY
  			            MODEL W3  01-01-99 THRU 10-16-00
THE PARTS LISTED ARE FOR  STANDARD EQUIPMENT FOR THIS MODEL TYPE.  RAYPAK RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE, DELETE OR CHANGE ANY PART WITHOUT NOTIFICATION.  THE
ADDITION OF OPTIONS MAY ALSO CHANGE SOME OF THE PARTS.  ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
FROM ACTUAL  HEATER COMPONENTS.
		  MODEL TYPE DESIGNATIONS
		  H1				    Mechanical Modulating
		  H3				    2-Stage
		  H4				    On/Off
		  H5				    Deicing
		  W1				    On/Off
		  W2				    Modulating
		  W3				    2-Stage
		  FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE NEW MODEL TYPE DESIGNATIONS
		  SEE SHEET 9001.10
Raypak, Inc.,  2151 Eastman Avenue, Oxnard, CA 93030
(805) 278-5300 Fax (800) 872-9725
Litho In U.S.A.
RAYPAK ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
FOR DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS, SEE “HOW TO USE YOUR RAYPAK ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST”,
CATALOG NO. 9001.10
CALL
OUT DESCRIPTION 183B 263B 333B 403B
B BURNER TRAY****
   1-B Burner Tray w/Burners H3,H4,W1,W3 (Sea Level)* 004386F 004387F 004388F 004389F
Burner Tray w/Burner H1,H5,W2 (Sea Level)* 004432F** 004387F 004388F 004389F
Burner Tray w/o Burners H3,H4,W1,W3 (Sea Level)* 004390F 004391F 004392F 004393F
Burner Tray w/o Burners H1,H5,W2 (Sea Level)* 004433F*** 004391F 004392F 004393F
       2-B Burner Spacer/Hold Down Bracket Kit 004394F 004395F 004396F 004397F
       3-B Burner 301210/12 301210/17 301210/21 301210/26
       4-B Burner Orifice Nat. #50 (Sea Level)* 350079F/12 350079F/17 350079F/21 350079F/26
Burner Orifice Pro. #57 (Sea Level)* 350083F/12 350083F/17 350083F/21 350083F/26
C CONTROLS
   1-C Auto Hi Limit Fixed 008554F 008554F 008554F 008554F
   2-C Manual Hi Limit (All Models) 007144F 007144F 007144F 007144F
Auto Reset Dualstat 004092F 004092F 004092F 004092F
Adj/Auto Hi Limit (H4) 007141F 007141F 007141F 007141F
Controller 2 Stage (H3) 600887 600887 600887 600887
Controller 2 Stage (W3) 006760F 006760F 006760F 006760F
Controller 4 Stage (W3) 006759F 006759F 006759F 006759F
   3-C Flow Switch 007142F 007142F 007142F 007142F
   4-C Thermostat TTD Stack Sensor 003609F 003609F 003609F 003609F
   5-C Economaster II Control 004675F 004675F 004675F 004675F
   6-C Flow Switch Paddle
  McDonnell Miller 004079F 004079F 004079F 004079F
  Taco 010026F 010026F 010026F 010026F
   7-C Flame Roll-Out Sensor 006035F 006035F
   8-C Low Water Cut Off (Not Shown) 006202F 006202F 006202F 006202F
G GAS VALVES
H HEAT EXCHANGER
   1-H Heat Exchanger Assy Cast Iron 002032F 002033F 002034F 002035F
       Heat Exchanger Assy Brass 002036F 002037F 002038F 002039F
       2-H Inlet/Outlet Header Cast Iron 002040F 002040F 002040F 002040F
 Inlet/Outlet Header Brass 002041F 002041F 002041F 002041F
       3-H Return Header Cast Iron 002042F 002042F 002042F 002042F
    Return Header Brass 002043F 002043F 002043F 002043F
       4-H Tube Bundle 002044F 002045F 002046F 002047F
           5-H Heat Exchange Tube 002048F 002049F 002050F 002051F
           6-H Baffle Kit 001299F 001300F 001301F 001302F
           7-H Carriage Bolt Kit-(units before 03-2001) N/A N/A N/A N/A
Stud Bolt Kit (units after 03-2001) 007870F 007870F 007870F 007870F
           8-H Header Gasket 800203B 800203B 800203B 800203B
       9-H Sensor Well 007211F 007211F 007211F 007211F
     10-H Well Retaining Clip 300203 300203 300203 300203
J J BOX/CONTROL BOX
   1-J Control Box STD 002052F 002052F 002052F 002052F